If you invest in our ADSs in this offering, your ownership interest will be immediately diluted to the extent of the difference between
the public offering price per ADS in this offering and the as adjusted net tangible book value per ADS after this offering. Dilution results
from the fact that the public offering price per ADS is substantially in excess of the net tangible book value per ADS. As of December 31,
2018, we had a historical net tangible book value of $232.6 million, or $5.80 per ordinary share (equivalent to $5.80 per ADS). Our net
tangible book value per share represents total tangible assets less total liabilities, divided by the number of ordinary shares outstanding on
December 31, 2018.

After giving effect to the sale of 4,200,000 ADSs in this offering at the public offering price of $24.00 per ADS, and after deducting
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value at
December 31, 2018 would have been $7.37 per ordinary share (equivalent to $7.37 per ADS). This represents an immediate increase in
as adjusted net tangible book value of $1.57 per ADS to existing investors and immediate dilution of $16.63 per ADS to new investors
attributable to this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution to new investors purchasing ADSs in this offering on a per ADS
basis:

Public offering price per ADS   $24.00

Historical net tangible book value per ADS as of December 31, 2018   $5.80
Increase attributable to new investors purchasing ADSs in this offering   1.57

As adjusted net tangible book value per ADS as of December 31, 2018   7.37

Dilution per share to new investors purchasing ADSs in this offering   $16.63

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional ADSs in full, the as adjusted net tangible book value per ADS after
the offering would be $7.58, the increase in net tangible book value per ADS to existing shareholders would be $1.78 and the immediate
dilution in net tangible book value per ADS to new investors in this offering would be $16.42.

The table and discussion above exclude:

 •  1,430,667 ordinary shares issuable upon the exercise of share options outstanding under our 2017 Plan as of December 31,
2018, at a weighted average exercise price of $5.04 per share;